indicated persons have the profile, knowledge, curricula and experience to the 

function to be performed. 

Two – Moreover, we propose to settle the guarantee of these members of the 

Sonae Capital, SGPS, S.A. 

Board Directors  to be elected in the amount of € 250.000 (two hundred and 

fifty thousand euros), to be provided by any means permitted by law. 

Three – We further propose that the members to be elected to the Board of 

Directors, as herein proposed, that also hold the positions included in the 

curricula vitae attached to this proposal, are be authorized to hold positions in